PIMA COUNTY

REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT
201 NORTH STONE AVENUE

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1207
JACKSON JENKINS

DIRECTOR
January 6, 2015
TO: C.H. Huckelberry, County Administrator
THRU: John M. Bernal, P.E., Deputy County Administrator — Public Works

FROM: Jackson Jenkins, Director — RWRD }'sw!fwl}‘”“‘“’\
g V

SUBJECT: Amendment No.1 to the IGA for the Downtown Links — Phase
Reimbursement of Final Invoice to the City of Tucson

(o)
i
[

PH: (520) 724-6500
FAX: (520) 724-9635

2 Project Authorizing ==

::l:
ke

The Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department (RWRD) respectfully requests your consideration and approval
of Amendment No. 1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) authorizing reimbursement of the final invoice to
the City of Tucson for the sewer modifications and upgrades associated with the Downtown Links — Phase 2. The

original estimated cost of the sewer modifications and upgrades was $267,142.05.

$312,700.96. This Amendment No. 1 is to reimburse the City of Tucson the difference of $45,557.91

This is a very old part of town with significant old utility systems. The original IGA with the City of Tucson for the |
Downtown Links - Phase 2 was contracted on November 13, 2012 with an estimated cost for RWRD's sewer ==
modifications and upgrades of $267,142.05. In the course of construction it was discovered that a segment of =t

iy

The actual final cost is

sewer pipeline to be abandoned and grouted and another segment to be removed were not identified in the City
of Tucson plans. The 24" sewer line (235 lineal feet) crossing the Davis School playground and the 10" sewer
(120 lineal feet) outside the school needed to be abandoned-in-place and grouted. Along St. Mary’s Road and
Granada Avenue there were a total of 480 lineal feet of sewer pipe and 2 MHs that had to be removed as the

new sewer upgrade replaced them.

Therefore, RWRD Project staff team request approval for the final cost for this sewer modifications and upgrades

and allow reimbursing the City of Tucson the last invoice of $45,557.91.

CONCUR: '

e [l

John M.;érnal, P.E., Deputy County Administrator

APPROVED:

iI7ls

Date

O Sl reesy o

C.H. Huckelberry, County Administrator

c: Jaime Rivera, Program Manager — Conveyance
Francisco Duchicela, Civil Engineer Manager - Conveyance

CHH, IJMB re: Amendment No. 1 to the 1GA for the Bowntown Links-2217.jj

Date



